07-22-2004

Assignment Recordation Services

Mail Stop:

01 FC:8021

P.O. Box 1450

Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office

102796514

_		7.13.04			Attorney Docket No. 120352
		Please record the attached original	inal d	ocum	ent or copy thereof.
	A.	Name of conveying party: Naoki KATAYAMA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	\boxtimes	Assignment			•
		Security Agreement			
		Other			
	B.	Execution Date: July 6, 2004			
		This document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 10889138	ition.	В.	Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers atta	l ched	? [Yes No
	C.	Title of Application: INKJET RECORDING APPARA	TUS .	AND	INK CARTRIDGE
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
TACHE 00000106 10889138 40.00 DR				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 156185)
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRINGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.
	_=				
	To	ntement and signature. the before my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document,	ation	is tri	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o

PATENT REEL: 015575 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)-	Naoki KATAYAMA	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)				
		(4)		(8)				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and s							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSH	KI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-l	ku, Nagoya—shi, Aichi—ken 467-8561, Japan				
		gnee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as vention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, ion, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, tes that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	1) Insert (11) INKJET RECORDING APPARATUS AND INK CARTRIDGE of Invention							
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign							
	Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.)			
(12)	Insert Date of		for which the undersigned has (have	e) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on July 6, 2004					
(13)	Altemative identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
	filed applications		filed					
application every or provider reexame States in to converge to the converge part of the conve	tions for the invention, as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned tion or continuation or diversigned to a vay possible in obtain. 3) The undersigned disions of the International 4) The undersigned to the international promotion of a validation a grant of a validation at grant of a validation a	and and deem agree vision ing evi agree il Conil agree il Unite hereb cation rein as hereb	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary thereof, or any patent or reissue app dence and going forward with such it (s) to execute all papers and documentation for Protection of Industrial Protection to perform all affirmative acts and States patent to the Assignee. Assignee, as a satisfaction of the said Assignee, as Assigneed, and that he has (they have) by grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERF	ents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims				
	In witness whereof,	execu	-	e(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).				
Dat	ye July 6,	200	4 Name of Inver	ntor <u>Racki Katayama</u> (SEAL)				
Dat				otor (SEAL)				
Dat	ne		Name of Inve	itor (SEAL)				
Dat	ee		Name of Inver	itor (SEAL)				
Dat	e		Name of Inve	itor (SEAL)				
Dat	te \		Name of inver	ntor (SEAL)				
Dat	be		Name of inve	ntor (SEAL)				

Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 07/13/2004

PATENT REEL: 015575 FRAME: 0692

_____ (SEAL)